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ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
COMMON CURRICULUM
Bohara Shri Ramcharan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether entrance exams for premier educational institutes viz. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Indian Institute of Management (IIM) and Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) are based only on CBSE course whereas there are several State education boards which have courses different from CBSE;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any initiatives have been taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to implement common curriculum all over the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons for not adopting inclusive education policy?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): No proposal to implement a common curri- culum all over the country is being considered. Students from other curricula are given equal opportunity in admission to Central Institutions.
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